Resolution regarding Certificate by City Clerk of Petition for Direct Legislation Supporting a Constitutional Amendment.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, on November 9, 2017, the Certificate by City Clerk of Petition for Direct Legislation supporting a Constitutional amendment was submitted, and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Wisconsin Statutes, sec. 9.20 the governing body shall either adopt the petitioners' resolution without alteration or submit it to a vote of the electors.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby submits the petitioners' resolution regarding a Constitutional amendment to the electors at the next spring election on April 3, 2018.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk shall take all steps necessary to cause such resolution to be voted by the electors in accordance with applicable election laws.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on December 14, 2017.

Jeri Lehrke

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin